Unofficial Copy HB1271/324436/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1271

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Money" insert "- <u>Definition</u>"; strike beginning with "mean" in line 3 down through "Comptroller" in line 5 and substitute "<u>include funds held by a clerk of the court or register of wills</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "MEANS ALL MONEYS IN THE CARE, CUSTODY, AND" and substitute "FOR PURPOSES OF §§ 6-209 AND 6-210 OF THIS SUBTITLE INCLUDES MONEYS IN A BANK ACCOUNT MAINTAINED UNDER THE"; in line 6, strike "A STATE" and substitute "AN"; in lines 6 and 7, strike beginning with "WHO" in line 6 down through "COMPTROLLER" in line 7 and substitute "OF THE CLERK OF THE COURT OR REGISTER OF WILLS".